**DESIGNATED CONTACT:** Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Name, Title)	
Brandi Hines, Project Manager (Printed Name and Title)	RECEIVE
503 Morgantown Avenue, Suite 220, Fairmont, WV 26554 (Address)	2020 AUG 11 AM
(304) 367-1612 FAx: (304) 367-1594	- AMI er could
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) bhines@scaliseindustries.com	DIVISION
(email address)	
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entire the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained here or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdror service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solici product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on very I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that ma registration.	ety; that I understand in; that this bid, offer awn; that the product sitation for that e terms and am submitting this ne vendor to execute endor's behalf; that
Scalise Industries Corporation dba EMCOR Services Scalise Industries	
(Company)  (Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)	
Mark E. Malencia, President (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)	
August 11, 2020 (Date)	
(724) 746-5400 Fax: (724) 746-5410	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

**CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS:** Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

**ALL CONTRACTS:** Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name:	Scalise Industries Corporation de	oa EMCOR Services Scalis	se Industries		1144
Authorized Signature:	Mark E Malencia, President	ld.	Date: Au	gust 6, 2020	
State of Pennsylv	vania				
County of Washing	gton , to-wit:				
Taken, subscribed, and	I sworn to before me this <u>11th</u> da	y of August		, 20 <u>20</u> .	
My Commission expires	s February 5	. 2021	0		
AFFIX SEAL HOOMMON	WEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	NOTARY PUBLIC	Marin	1. Perell	1

NOTARIAL SEAL
Sharon M. Perella, Notary Public
Cecil Twp., Washington County
My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2021

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2021
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Pennsylvania COUNTY OF Washington TO-WIT: Mark E. Malencia , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: Scalise Industries Corporation dba EMCOR Services Scalise Industries I am an employee of \_; and, 1. (Company Name) Scalise Industries Corporation dba EMCOR Services Scalise Industries 2. I do hereby attest that \_ (Company Name) maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Printed Name: Mark E. Malencia Signature: President Title: Scalise Industries Corporation Company Name: dba EMCOR Services Scalise Industries August 11, 2020 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of By Commission expires (Seal) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Sharon M. Perella, Notary Public Cecil Twp., Washington County



## WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING BOARD

# **CONTRACTOR LICENSE**

Authorized by the

### West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV008349

### Classification:

ELECTRICAL
HEATING, VENTILATING & COOLING
PIPING
PLUMBING

SCALISE INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
DBA EMCOR SERVICES SCALISE INDUSTRIES
PO BOX 611
LAWRENCE, PA 15055

**Date Issued** 

**Expiration Date** 

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

SEPTEMBER 16, 2020

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



## WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING BOARD

# **CONTRACTOR LICENSE**

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV043550

Classification:

ELECTRICAL

MON VALLEY ELECTRIC INC DBA MON VALLEY ELECTRIC INC 1609 GARNER STREET PLEASANT VALLEY, WV 26554

**Date Issued** 

**Expiration Date** 

JANUARY 28, 2020

JANUARY 28, 2021

Authorized Company S gnature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.

			Bi	DBOND		
	KNOW ALL	MEN BY THESE P 55 Park Drive	RESENTS, That we, the		Scalise Industries Corporation , as Principal, and Travelers Casualty	and Surety
	of America of One T w	rith its principal office Obligee, in the penal	in the City of <u>Hartfor</u> I sum of Five Percent of	a corporation o d the Amount Bid	rganized and existing under the laws of _, as Surety, are held and firmly bound	the State of CT I unto the State yment of which,
e	Department of Admir	nistration a certain b		hereto and mad	ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing de a part hereof, to enter into a contract i nt	
1 1	(b) If sattached hereto and the agreement createful force and effect.	said bid shall be reje said bid shall be ac I shall fumish any oth ed by the acceptance It is expressly unde	ccepted and the Princip her bonds and insurance of said bid, then this of	e required by the obligation shall b t the Itability of t	into a contract in accordance with the le bid or proposal, and shall in all other re be null and void, otherwise this obligation the Surety for any and all claims hereur	espects perform
,	The Surety, way impaired or affe waive notice of any s	ected by any extensi	ed, hereby stipulates a lon of the time within v	nd agrees that the oblige	he obligations of said Surety and its bon see may accept such bid, and said Sure	d shall be in no ty does hereby
5			res and seals of Princip alpal is an Individual, thi		executed and sealed by a proper officer  August, 20 20	of Principal and
F	Principal Seal				Scalise Industries Corporation (Name of Principal)  By (Must be President, Vice President, Duly Authorized Agent)  MARK E. MARKE.	ent, or PRESIDENT
\$	Surety Seal				Travelers Casualty and Surety Co (Name of Surety)	mpany of America

Agency\_\_\_ REQ.P.O#\_

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Rita Losquadro of UNIONDALE

New York , their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 17th day of January,







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 17th day of January, 2019, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021

NOTATY
PUBLIC

Anna P. Nowik, Notary Pub

Senior Vice President

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by sald Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 4th day of August , 2020







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880. Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.

## TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA HARTFORD, CT 06183

#### PRINCIPAL'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Pennsylvania , County of Washington }ss.
On this 11 day of Agust in the year 2020, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared MARK E. MARKE.
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon
behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.    COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA   NOTARIAL SERIOTARY Public
Sharon M. Perella, Notary Public
SURETY COMPANY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT  Cecil Twp., Washington County My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2021
State of New York , County of Nassau 3ss.  State of New York , County of Nassau 3ss.  MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
On this 4th day of August in the year 2020 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Rita Losquadro
personally known to me, and who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: That he/she resides in
Nassau County, NY : that he/she is Attorney-in-Fact of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY
COMPANY OF AMERICA, the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument, that he/she knows the corporate seal of said
Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; and that he/she signed said instrument as Attorney-in-Fact by authority of the
Board of Directors of said Company; and affiant did further depose and say that the Superintendent of the State of New York Department of Financial
Services has, pursuant to Section 1111 of the New York Insurance Law, issued to TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF
AMERICA his/her certificate that said Company is qualified to become and be accepted as surety or guarantor on all bonds, undertakings, recognizances,
guaranties, and other obligations required or permitted by law, and that such certificate has not been revoked.  Notary Public

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06183

FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2019

AS FILED IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK

CAPITAL STOCK \$ 6,480,000

DONNA MARIE SPIELMAN Notary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01SP6248741 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires 09/19/2023

ASSETS		LIABILITIES & SURPLUS	
CASH AND INVESTED CASH BONDS STOCKS INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED OTHER INVESTED ASSETS PREMIUM BALANCES NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE SECURITIES LENDING REINVESTED COLLATERAL ASSETS RECEIVABLES FROM PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES ASSUMED REINSURANCE RECEIVABLE AND PAYABLE OTHER ASSETS	\$ 90,238,215 3,590,884,327 297,933,044 37,250,410 3,986,514 263,364,263 52,134,926 31,203,529 3,732,602 11,831,825 567,396 3,574,958	UNEARNED PREMIUMS LOSSES LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES COMMISSIONS TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES OTHER EXPENSES CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCOME TAXES REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCATED AMBUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY COMPANY FOR OTHERS RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE ASSUMED POLICYHOLDER DIVIDENDS PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE ADVANCE PREMIUM PAYABLE FOR SECURITIES LENDING CEDEO REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS PAYABLE OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES TOTAL LIABILITIES  CAPITAL STOCK PAID IN SURPLUS OTHER SURPLUS TOTAL SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS	\$ 1,079,715,557 772,047,572 174,714,966 46,970,467 14,728,588 43,134,646 12,674,197 17,954,746 26,555,278 2626,255 11,482,845 9,837,205 2,140,883 3,732,602 46,059,812 421,937 \$ 2,283,017,456  \$ 6,480,000 433,903,760 1,883,400,804 \$ 2,123,684,564
TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 4,386,702,020	TOTAL LIABILITIES & SURPLUS	\$ 4,386,702,020

### Exhibit A

### CRFQ ADJ21\*7 - Pricing Page

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO PROVIDE FOR TURN-KEY INSTALLATION OF TWO GAS-FIRED, FORCED DRAFT, BOILERS INCLUDING PLUMBING AND ALL ELECTRICAL WORK:

JACKSON COUNTY ARMED FORCES RESERVE CENTER 8832 POINT PLEASANT ROAD, MILLWOOD, WV 25262

The undersigned, hereafter called the Vendor, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents; and being familiar with the site and all local conditions affecting the Project, hereby proposes to furnish labor, material, equipment, supplies, and transportation to perform the work as described in the bidding documents

VENDOR COMPANY N	Scalise Industries Corporation  NAME: dba EMCOR Services Scalise Industries	
VENDOR ADDRESS:	55 Park Drive	
-	P. O. Box 611	
	Lawrence, PA 15055	9
TELEPHONE:	(724) 746-5400	
FAX NUMBER:	(724) 746-5410	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: _	mmalencia@scaliseindustries.com	
	AL BID AMOUNT: COST: TURN-KEY INSTALLATION OF TWO GAS-FIF DILERS INCLUDING PLUMBING AND ALL ELECTRICAL WORK: at the Jacks County Armed Forces Reserve Center, Millwood, WV.  Two Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars	
	OILERS INCLUDING PLUMBING AND ALL ELECTRICAL WORK: at the Jacks County Armed Forces Reserve Center, Millwood, WV.  Two Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars  264,000.00	
FORCED DRAFT, BC	OILERS INCLUDING PLUMBING AND ALL ELECTRICAL WORK: at the Jacks County Armed Forces Reserve Center, Millwood, WV.  Two Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars	

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ ADJ2100000007

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

	Numbers Received: ox next to each addend	m receive	d)	*		
[x]	Addendum No. 1	[	]	Addendum No. 6		
[X]	Addendum No. 2	1	]	Addendum No. 7		
[x]	Addendum No. 3	]	]	Addendum No. 8		
[x]	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9		
[ ]	Addendum No. 5	[	]	Addendum No. 10		
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.						
Scalise Industries Corporation  dba EMCOR Services Scalise Industries						
				Company		
Salud Sald.						

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Authorized Signature

Mark E. Malencia, President

Date

August 11, 2020

### Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Scalise Industries Corporation dba EMCOR Services Scalise Industries					
Check this box if no subcontractors will perf project.	orm more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the				
Subcontractor Name	License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.				
Mon Valley Electric, Inc. PO Box 338, Kingmont, WV 26578	WV043550				
Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark					
New Control of the Co					
, ·					

Attach additional pages if necessary

Revised 01/09/2020

1/2

Scalise Industries Fax

11:28:00 2020-08-10

TO: I ARA LYLE

SUBJECT: ADJ210000007

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

FROM: BRANDI HINES EMCOR SERVICES SCALISE INDUSTRIES

2020 AUG | | PM |: 27

W PURCHASING

### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ ADJ2100000007

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

### Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[x]	Addendum No. 1	[	J	Addendum No. 6
[x]	Addendum No. 2	[	]	Addendum No. 7
[x]	Addendum No. 3	Į.	]	Addendum No. 8
[x]	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9
[x]	Addendum No. 5	[	]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Scalise Industries Corporation
DBA EMCOR Services Scalise Industries

Company

Authorized Signature
Mark E. Malencia, President

August 11, 2020

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

1/2

Scallse Industries Fax

09:26:16 2020-08-12

TO: 1 ARA LYLE

SUBJECT: ADJ210000007

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

FROM: BRANDI HINES EMCOR SERVICES SCALISE INDUSTRIES



09:26:21 2020-08-12 2/2

### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ ADJ2100000007

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

### Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[x]	Addendum No. 1	[	]	Addendum No. 6
[x]	Addendum No. 2	ſ	]	Addendum No. 7
[x]	Addendum No. 3	[	]	Addendum No. 8
[x]	Addendum No. 4	[	1	Addendum No. 9
[x]	Addendum No. 5	Į	1	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

> Scalise Industries Corporation **DBA EMCOR Services Scalise Industries** Company Authorized Signature Mark E. Malencia, President August 11, 2020 Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.